

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15726/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in FAO No.198/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH GARG

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Saggar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that there is a chance of settlement in the matter.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master