

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15726/2009
 (From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in FAO No. 198/2002
 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARITA GARG Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 SATISH GARG Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Saggar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
 For Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Monica Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. M.L. Saggar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner gave out that during the pendency of first appeal before the High Court, the respondent had made an offer to pay a sum of Rs.25,00,000/- by way of permanent alimony but his client had not accepted the same. He then stated, now his client is ready and willing to accept Rs.25,00,000/- as permanent alimony by way of full and final settlement.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment to seek instruction.

List the case on March 22, 2010, on which date both the parties shall appear in person.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
 Court Master Court Master