

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2642 OF 2010

SARITA GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATISH GARG

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the application is adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to refer to the relevant rule or communication from the Bank which requires existence of a bank account as a condition for depositing the amount in fixed deposit.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master